

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ORANGE CRUSH, LLC		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		JOHNSON PAVING		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE FOR TREE PROTECTION	FOOT	250	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	5,490	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 33,763.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 49,410.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,900.00
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	201	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,105.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,005.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	91	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.91
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	9,501	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,002.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,251.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,501.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,501.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 95.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,503.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,501.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,501.00
*40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	EACH	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	19,942	\$ 0.60	\$ 11,965.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,994.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 199.42	\$ 0.01	\$ 199.42	\$ 0.01	\$ 199.42	\$ 0.01	\$ 199.42	\$ 0.60	\$ 11,965.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 199.42
40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	TON	1,139	\$ 100.00	\$ 113,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 102,510.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 102,510.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 105,927.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 111,052.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 108,205.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 115,039.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 113,900.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	2,281	\$ 85.00	\$ 193,885.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 148,265.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 173,356.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 164,232.00	\$ 79.35	\$ 180,997.35	\$ 78.00	\$ 177,918.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 180,199.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 182,480.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	7,724	\$ 6.50	\$ 50,206.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,344.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 50,206.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 50,206.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,344.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 42,482.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 48,275.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 81,102.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	660	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	1,550	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 7,207.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,687.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,500.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7,428	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,999.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,999.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,856.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,570.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 7,799.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,999.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,856.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,570.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3,520	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 117,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,800.00
*48300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDERS, 9"	FOOT	16,969	\$ 22.00	\$ 373,318.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 390,287.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 424,225.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 373,318.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 367,378.85	\$ 21.50	\$ 364,833.50	\$ 27.75	\$ 470,889.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 424,225.00
*50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	2,650	\$ 7.50	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,250.00
*542C0215	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	2,550	\$ 45.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 105,187.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 86,700.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	105	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,620.00
550B0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 10" (PVC)	FOOT	2,125	\$ 40.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 83,937.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 78,625.00
550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12" (PVC)	FOOT	155	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,820.00
*550B0640	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 3, 10" PVC (10-12' DEEP)	FOOT	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	2,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	195	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00
60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
60221100	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TY 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID (18- 20' DEEP)	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00
*60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, SPECIAL	FOOT	1,703	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 59,605.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,090.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,575.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 44,278.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,763.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 40,872.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,120.00
*70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,800.99	\$ 7,800.99	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 157,123.58	\$ 157,123.58	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,150	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 920.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 920.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 632.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 920.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,437.50
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	400	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	1,025	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,637.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,407.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,100.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	350	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 8.60	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00
78005100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	35	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,855.00
78005110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	250	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	41	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 18,245.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 18,245.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 18,245.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 18,245.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00
*X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	25,817	\$ 2.50	\$ 64,542.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,634.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 58,088.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,634.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 49,052.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,634.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 70,996.75	\$ 4.15	\$ 107,140.55
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,575.59	\$ 15,575.59	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1, LESS THAN OR EQUAL 8"	FOOT	385	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 13,667.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,630.00
*NA	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12"	FOOT	70	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
*NA	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
*NA	SODDING, SPECIAL, 6"	SQ YD	13,120	\$ 13.00	\$ 170,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 157,440.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 170,560.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 203,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 91,840.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 150,880.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 177,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 236,160.00
*NA	FRAME AND GRATES TO BE REPLACED	EACH	16	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
*NA	SPRINKLER DAMAGE ALLOWANCE	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,00															